




















Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
41 
10 
91 
51 

8 
63 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
B S pec  
SM 

Name 
James Ne lson 
Michael Cameron 
Jim Tibor Jr 
Tyler Ladd 
Rick Harris 
David Guinn 

Hometown 
Westminster CO 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Silver Plume CO 
Clearwater KS 
Topeka KS 
Dodge City KS 

Member_ID 
158169 
403454 
420981 
512613 
327634 
6464 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Wich 
Kan 
Wich 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
00 Mazda Miata 
13 Mazda 2 
91 Mazda miata 

Sponsor 
LaRue Motorsports 
Surface Exploration 
LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

J J es s e P r a ther  M otor s por ts , M az da M o tor s por ts , Hoo 
don preston racing 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
19 
19 
19 

Best Tm 
57.089 
57.063 
57.133 

1:02.594 
1:05.927 
1:06.127 

Total Tm 
20:18.156 
20:18.470 
20:18.640 
20:31.124 
21:08.145 
21:14.327 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:05.927) for BSpec by Rick Harris. 
Provional Results 2:39 PM 
Officail Results 3:17 PM  

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:33:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.314 

Avg. Speed 

80.679 

Best Lap Tm 

57.063 

Best Speed 

82.015 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Cameron 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G2 Majors SRF3 SM 20-M-8297 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:16:56 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 02:15 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
75 
14 
08 

Class 
FF 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Jay Messenger 
Dustin Wayman 
Ed Shuler 

Hometown 
Muleshoe TX 
Grand Junction CO 
Aurora CO 

Member_ID 
69966_1 
527233 
384371 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Make-Model 
99 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
93 Citat ion SuperSport 
97 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 
Honda,Jacob's Warriors,RaceDog 
321GO! / Telluride Distillery / D2DT 
Sidewinder Racing 

Laps 
22 
19 
19 

Best Tm 
53.848 

1:04.708 
1:04.897 

Total Tm 
20:22.598 
21:01.750 
21:05.808 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results 3:09 PM 
Official Results 3:39 PM 

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:34:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

84.214 

Best Lap Tm 

53.848 

Best Speed 

86.911 

Best Lap by 

75 - Jay Messenger 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G3 Majors F5 FV FF 20-M-8297 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:46:52 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 02:45 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
41 

3 
823 

36 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
GTX 
T2 

Name 
Michael Pettiford 
Boyd Lear 
Lisa Hunsicker 
James Cantrell 

Hometown 
Louisville CO 
Garden City KS 
Castle Rock CO 
Tucson AZ 

Member_ID 
149585 
137291_1 
527837 
405132 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
AZ 

Make-Model 
10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 
03 Chevrolet Monte  Carlo 
09 Porsche Cayman 
06 Porsche 997 

Sponsor 
G O  4  IT R a c in g  S c h o o ls /H o o s ie r /H a w k /E m ic h C h e v r o le t 
Blue Devil Car Wash/American Implement  

Vintage Exotics 

Laps 
22 
22 
21 
21 

Best Tm 
54.823 
56.325 
58.332 
58.678 

Total Tm 
20:39.775 
21:16.905 
20:44.403 
21:01.620 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (54.823) for T1 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (58.332) for GTX by Lisa Hunsicker. 
Provisional Results 3:42 PM Official Results 5:22 PM  
Revised results car 823 changed to GTX 

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:34:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

37.130 

Avg. Speed 

83.047 

Best Lap Tm 

54.823 

Best Speed 

85.366 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G4 Majors Big Bore 20-M-8297 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:20:04 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 03:20 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
10 
08 

4 
45 

Class 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 

Name 
Dwight Rider 
James Malone 
Tami Nancolas 
Jim Anderson 

Hometown 
Aurora CO 
Willcox AZ 
Willcox AZ 
Fort Collins CO 

Member_ID 
265520 
305587 
555220 
350138 

Region 
Colo 
AZ 
AZB 
Colo 

Make-Model 
96 Ra lt RT-41 
Formula Mazda 
90 Formula Mazda 
98 Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Neuroxan, Raptor Motorsports 
Raptor Motorsports 

Laps 
23 
21 
20 
19 

Best Tm 
50.489 
57.123 
58.318 
53.623 

Total Tm 
19:58.349 
20:21.373 
20:30.618 
17:17.390 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (53.623) for FX by Jim Anderson. 
Provisional Results 4:11 PM 
Official Results 4:42 PM  

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:36:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

89.824 

Best Lap Tm 

50.489 

Best Speed 

92.693 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G5 Majors Wing and Things 20-M-8297 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:48:50 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 03:50 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 

181 
41 
04 

188 
7 

96 
63 
81 

5 
72 

09 
986 

Class 
EP 
EP 
T3 
GTL 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STL 
HP 
GTL 
GT3 

HP 
T3 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Cameron Wogrin 
Michael Pettiford 
Jonathan Goodale 
William Goodro 
David Muramoto 
Alfred G Maybury IV 
Scott Bettinger 
Jerry Oleson 
Jaime Blust 
Doug Sherwood 

Ian Sullivan 
Cecil Morris 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 
Littleton CO 
Louisville CO 
Conifer CO 
Fort Collins CO 
Aurora CO 
Lakewood CO 
Haysville KS 
Aurora CO 
278562 
Longmont CO 

Westminister CO 
Denver CO 

Member_ID 
275882_1 
319405_5 
149585 
97968 
481224 
139384 
458074 
192057 
56432 
J o h n s to w n  O H  
166492 

553185 
350357 

Region 
Kan 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Wich 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 

Colo 
Colo 

Make-Model 
99 BMW  Z3 
97 BMW  328is 
07 Pont  Solstice GXP 
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata  
06 Lotus Exige 
06 Nissan 350Z 
92 Mazda Miata 
93 Mazda Miata 
62 Austin Sprite 
61 Austin Hea ley Bug Eye Sprite 
95 Mazda RX7 

72 Datsun 1200 
97 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 
Jesse Prather  Motorspor ts  / Hoosier  / Ca rbotech 
Worgrin Motorsports 
G o 4 IT  Rac ing S c ho ols /Hoos ier  Ti r es /Hawk  B r ak es  
M a z d a s p e e d /H o o s i e r /1 - 8 0 0 - F IG H T- M S /J o e A p e x .c o m , S u m  
Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 
Il lus ion Motor spor ts , Nissan- NISMO , Co balt F r ic tio 

Don P reston Racing 
Wanted 
Hoosier 
Mazda / T ru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

BLR Garage 
Dauntless Racing 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
54.951 
55.241 
56.899 
58.422 
59.067 

1:00.192 
1:03.512 
1:03.236 
1:03.544 
1:08.039 

57.314 

Total Tm 
19:42.474 
19:46.746 
20:24.504 
20:12.899 
20:17.398 
20:24.880 
20:28.539 
20:29.057 
20:46.475 
16:26.681 
13:15.452 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (54.951) for EP by Jesse Prather. 
New Track Record (56.899) for T3 by Michael Pettiford. 
Provisional Results 4:48 PM 
Official Results 5:20 PM 

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:37:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.272 

Avg. Speed 

83.114 

Best Lap Tm 

54.951 

Best Speed 

85.167 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G6 Majors Small Bore 20-M-8297 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:25:50 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 04:25 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 
41 
91 
51 

8 
63 

10 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
B S pec  
SM 

SRF3 

Name 
James Ne lson 
Jim Tibor Jr 
Tyler Ladd 
Rick Harris 
David Guinn 

Michael Cameron 

Hometown 
Westminster CO 
Silver Plume CO 
Clearwater KS 
Topeka KS 
Dodge City KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Member_ID 
158169 
420981 
512613 
327634 
6464 

403454 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Wich 
Kan 
Wich 

Colo 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
00 Mazda Miata 
13 Mazda 2 
91 Mazda miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
LaRue Motorsports 
LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

J J es s e P r a ther  M otor s por ts , M az da M o tor s por ts , Hoo 
don preston racing 

Surface Exploration 

Laps 
37 
37 
34 
33 
33 

Best Tm 
56.369 
56.525 

1:01.745 
1:03.969 
1:04.358 

Total Tm 
35:13.001 
35:13.839 
35:36.329 
35:51.219 
35:59.812  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:03.969) for BSpec by Rick Harris. 
Provisional Results 11:35 AM 
Official Results 12:30 pm 

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:15:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.838 

Avg. Speed 

81.950 

Best Lap Tm 

56.369 

Best Speed 

83.024 

Best Lap by 

41 - James Nelson 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G2 Majors SRF3 SM 20-M-8297 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 10:57:24 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 10:55 AM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
75 
14 
08 

Class 
FF 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Jay Messenger 
Dustin Wayman 
Ed Shuler 

Hometown 
Muleshoe TX 
Grand Junction CO 
Aurora CO 

Member_ID 
69966_1 
527233 
384371 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Make-Model 
99 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
93 Citat ion SuperSport 
97 Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 
Honda,Jacob's Warriors,RaceDog 
321GO! / Telluride Distillery / D2DT 
Sidewinder Racing 

Laps 
35 
30 
30 

Best Tm 
53.339 

1:05.045 
1:04.610 

Total Tm 
32:46.405 
32:56.583 
33:27.740 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results 12:21 PM   
Official Results 1:57 PM 

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:17:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

83.299 

Best Lap Tm 

53.339 

Best Speed 

87.741 

Best Lap by 

75 - Jay Messenger 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G3 Majors F5 FV FF 20-M-8297 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 11:42:50 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 11:45 AM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
41 

3 
36 

823 

Class 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
GTX 

Name 
Michael Pettiford 
Boyd Lear 
James Cantrell 
Lisa Hunsicker 

Hometown 
Louisville CO 
Garden City KS 
Tucson AZ 
Castle Rock CO 

Member_ID 
149585 
137291_1 
405132 
527837 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
AZ 
Colo 

Make-Model 
10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 
03 Chevrolet Monte  Carlo 
06 Porsche 997 
09 Porsche Cayman 

Sponsor 
G O  4  IT R a c in g  S c h o o ls /H o o s ie r /H a w k /E m ic h C h e v r o le t 
Blue Devil Car Wash/American Implement  
Vintage Exotics 

Laps 
35 
34 
34 
34 

Best Tm 
53.672 
56.941 
57.967 
57.954 

Total Tm 
32:50.672 
33:05.350 
33:17.297 
33:19.962 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (53.672) for T1 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (57.954) for GTX by Lisa Hunsicker. 
Provisional Results  2:30 PM Official Results 3:16 PM 
Revised results car 823 changed to GTX 

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:22:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.119 

Best Lap Tm 

53.672 

Best Speed 

87.196 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G4 Majors Big Bore 20-M-8297 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 13:55:43 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 01:55 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 

No. 
08 

4 
45 
10 

Class 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FA 

Name 
James Malone 
Tami Nancolas 
Jim Anderson 
Dwigh t Rider 

Hometown 
Willcox AZ 
Willcox AZ 
Fort Collins CO 
Aurora CO 

Member_ID 
305587 
555220 
350138 
265520 

Region 
AZ 
AZB 
Colo 
Colo 

Make-Model 
Formula Mazda 
90 Formula Mazda 
98 Formula Mazda 
96 Ra lt RT-41 

Sponsor 
Neuroxan, Raptor Motorsports 
Raptor Motorsports 

Laps 
35 
35 
21 

Best Tm 
54.806 
55.163 
53.468 

Total Tm 
32:48.337 
33:06.913 
19:02.846 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (53.468) for FX by Jim Anderson. 
Provisional Results 3:13 PM  
Official Results 4:24 PM  

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:24:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.576 

Avg. Speed 

83.217 

Best Lap Tm 

53.468 

Best Speed 

87.529 

Best Lap by 

45 - Jim Anderson 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G5 Majors Wing and Things 20-M-8297 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 14:38:34 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 02:40 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 

181 
41 

188 
04 

7 
96 
63 
72 

09 
81 

986 

Class 
EP 
EP 
T3 
STU 
GTL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
GT3 

HP 
HP 
T3 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Cameron Wogrin 
Michael Pettiford 
William Goodro 
Jonathan Goodale 
David Muramoto 
Alfred G Maybury IV 
Scott Bettinger 
Doug Sherwood 

Ian Sullivan 
Jerry Oleson 
Cecil Morris 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 
Littleton CO 
Louisville CO 
Fort Collins CO 
Conifer CO 
Aurora CO 
Lakewood CO 
Haysville KS 
Longmont CO 

Westminister CO 
Aurora CO 
Denver CO 

Member_ID 
275882_1 
319405_5 
149585 
481224 
97968 
139384 
458074 
192057 
166492 

553185 
56432 
350357 

Region 
Kan 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
Wich 
Colo 

Colo 
Colo 
Colo 

Make-Model 
99 BMW  Z3 
97 BMW  328is 
07 Pont  Solstice GXP 
06 Lotus Exige 
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata  
06 Nissan 350Z 
92 Mazda Miata 
93 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda RX7 

72 Datsun 1200 
62 Austin Sprite 
97 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 
Jesse Prather  Motorspor ts  / Hoosier  / Ca rbotech 
Worgrin Motorsports 
G o 4 IT  Rac ing S c ho ols /Hoos ier  Ti r es /Hawk  B r ak es  
Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 
M a z d a s p e e d /H o o s i e r /1 - 8 0 0 - F IG H T- M S /J o e A p e x .c o m , S u m  
Il lus ion Motor spor ts , Nissan- NISMO , Co balt F r ic tio 

Don P reston Racing 
Mazda / T ru-Market Online Performance Mktg. 

BLR Garage 
Wanted 
Dauntless Racing 

Laps 
35 
35 
34 
33 
33 
32 
31 
31 
27 

Best Tm 
54.704 
54.886 
56.875 
58.895 
57.994 

1:00.885 
1:02.047 
1:02.750 

56.975 

Total Tm 
33:14.214 
33:19.008 
33:21.282 
33:47.888 
34:15.379 
33:33.592 
33:25.426 
33:45.961 
30:50.373 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (54.704) for EP by Jesse Prather. 
New Track Record (56.975) for GT3 by Doug Sherwood. 
New Track Record (56.875) for T3 by Michael Pettiford. 
Provisional Results 4:05 PM Official Results 4:38 PM  

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:28:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.794 

Avg. Speed 

82.138 

Best Lap Tm 

54.704 

Best Speed 

85.551 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G6 Majors Small Bore 20-M-8297 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 15:29:48 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 03:30 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results











Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

No. 
4 

86 
14 

78 

Class 
CF 
CF 
FV 

CF 

Name 
Thomas Klimas 
Jared Letterly 
Dustin Wayman 

Allen Letterly 

Hometown 
Colorado Springs CO 
Wellington CO 
Grand Junction CO 

Eaton CO 

Member_ID 
352196 
361814 
527233 

361812 

Region 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 
78 PRS RH01 
78 lola 540 
93 Citat ion SuperSport 

82 Citat ion/Zink 16 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 
321GO! / Telluride Distillery / D2DT 

Laps 
21 
21 
18 

Best Tm 
55.638 
55.745 

1:06.840 

Total Tm 
19:57.656 
19:57.762 
20:20.938 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results 5:18 PM 
Official Results 5:50 pm 

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:38:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.106 

Avg. Speed 

82.060 

Best Lap Tm 

55.638 

Best Speed 

84.115 

Best Lap by 

4 - Thomas Klimas 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G7 Reg Open Wheel 20-R-8298 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:55:52 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 04:55 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 

DNS 

No. 
35 
65 

1 
73 
48 
74 
88 
30 

181 
823 

75 

986 

Class 
T1 
SP 
T2 
EP 
ITS 
S7 
S7 
S7 
EP 
GTX 
S7 

T3 

Name 
Lothar Kremer 
Joshua Fitzpatrick 
John Maxwell 
Rod W hitney 
Bob Gill 
Robert Melanson 
Christian Miller 
Kevin Carter 
Christopher Wogrin 
Lisa Hunsicker 
Mark Miller 

Cecil Morris 

Hometown 
Franktown CO 
Pueblo CO 
Glebdive MT 
Amarillo TX 
Santa Fe NM 
Colorado Springs CO 
Canon City CO 
Lafayette  CO 
Littleton CO 
Castle Rock CO 
Canon City CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 
452146 
506186 
626392 
156747 
103118 
546805 
370944 
325854 
319405_1 
527837 
285425 

350357 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
WTex 
NCar 
CDR 
CDR 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 

Colo 

Make-Model 
02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 
07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 
03 Nissan 350z 
79 Mazda RX7 
87 Nissan 200SX 
85 Mazda RX-7 
84 Mazda RX-7 
84 Mazda RX-7 
97 BMW  328is 
09 Porsche Cayman 
Mazda RX-7 

97 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 
Hoosier 

Jayhawk Racing 
MCMotorsports, Western steel 

WogrinMotorsport 

Dauntless Racing 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
10 

Best Tm 
57.267 
58.551 
58.744 

1:00.922 
1:03.577 
1:03.720 
1:04.696 
1:09.329 

58.187 
58.192 

Total Tm 
19:25.466 
19:51.911 
20:03.847 
19:40.358 
19:34.713 
19:37.300 
19:48.369 
20:01.942 
15:50.053 
10:02.012 

3.374 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (58.192) for GTX by Lisa Hunsicker. 
Provisional Results 5:46 pm Official Results 6:20 pm 
Revised results car 823 chnaged classs to GTX  

Printed: 5/25/2020 2:41:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.445 

Avg. Speed 

80.311 

Best Lap Tm 

57.267 

Best Speed 

81.722 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G8 Reg Closed Wheel 20-R-8298 

Sat Race 

Race started at 17:24:13 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/23/2020 05:30 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
86 
14 

4 
78 

Class 
CF 
FV 
CF 
CF 

Name 
Jared Letterly 
Dustin Wayman 
Thomas Klimas 
Allen Letterly 

Hometown 
Wellington CO 
Grand Junction CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Eaton CO 

Member_ID 
361814 
527233 
352196 
361812 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
Colo 

Make-Model 
78 lola 540 
93 Citat ion SuperSport 
78 PRS RH01 
82 Citat ion/Zink 16 

Sponsor 
Letterly Farms 
321GO! / Telluride Distillery / D2DT 

Laps 
21 
18 

Best Tm 
56.104 

1:05.849 

Total Tm 
20:10.411 
20:12.653 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results 4:32 PM 
Official Results 5:05 PM 

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:29:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

81.196 

Best Lap Tm 

56.104 

Best Speed 

83.417 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jared Letterly 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G7 Reg Open Wheel 20-R-8298 

Sun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:10:15 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 04:15 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
35 

823 
65 
88 
74 
30 
48 
73 

1 
986 

Class 
T1 
GTX 
SP 
S7 
S7 
S7 
ITS 
EP 
T2 
T3 

Name 
Lothar Kremer 
Lisa Hunsicker 
Joshua Fitzpatrick 
Mark Miller 
Robert Melanson 
Kevin Carter 
Bob Gill 
Rod W hitney 
John Maxwell 
Cecil Morris 

Hometown 
Franktown CO 
Castle Rock CO 
Pueblo CO 
Canon City CO 
Colorado Springs CO 
Lafayette  CO 
Santa Fe NM 
Amarillo TX 
Glebdive MT 
Denver CO 

Member_ID 
452146 
527837 
506186 
285425 
546805 
325854 
103118 
156747 
626392 
350357 

Region 
Colo 
Colo 
Colo 
CDR 
CDR 
Colo 
NCar 
WTex 
Colo 
Colo 

Make-Model 
02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 
09 Porsche Cayman 
07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 
Mazda RX-7 
85 Mazda RX-7 
84 Mazda RX-7 
87 Nissan 200SX 
79 Mazda RX7 
03 Nissan 350z 
97 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 
Hoosier 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

Jayhawk Racing 

Dauntless Racing 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
11 

5 

Best Tm 
57.361 
58.362 
58.155 

1:04.721 
1:05.409 
1:12.409 
1:04.456 
1:02.883 

Total Tm 
15:42.852 
15:43.527 
15:44.010 
15:59.375 
16:19.801 
16:54.333 
12:50.501 

5:31.940 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
4  

Race shortened rain  
Provisional Results 4:54 PM  
Official Results 5:25 PM  
Revised ressults Car 823 changed class to GTX 

Printed: 5/25/2020 3:30:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Costa Dunias 

Chairman of SOM Chick Misura  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.675 

Avg. Speed 

74.455 

Best Lap Tm 

57.361 

Best Speed 

81.589 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

 

The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix  

G8 Reg Closed Wheel 20-R-8298 

Sun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:36:02 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

5/24/2020 04:50 PM 

 The Memorial Bob Lazier Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results
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